# OP \$65.00 71685456

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371194 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc.		01/22/2016	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: One New Bond Street	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01615-0008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71685456	ROKIDE	
Serial Number:	72006820	ROKIDE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8668276226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215.981.4407

**Email:** pearlmaj@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Pearlman/Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 143520.0002.02326 & 02327	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Pearlman/Pepper Hamilton LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Pearlman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=ROKIDE Global Trademark Assignment final#page1.tif source=ROKIDE Global Trademark Assignment final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0789 source=ROKIDE Global Trademark Assignment final#page3.tif source=ROKIDE Global Trademark Assignment final#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0790

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective the day of January, 2016, by and between Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0008, United States of America (the "Assignor"), and Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0008, United States of America (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in "Exhibit A", attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Trademarks as described herein.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged or delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment effective the date first written above.

[Signature page follows]

1

# **ASSIGNOR**

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.

Ву:

Name: Alexander H. Plache Title: Assistant Secretary

# <u>ASSIGNEE</u>

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.

Name: Alexander H. Plache Title: Assistant Secretary

COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	SS.:
On this Alexander H. Plache, to me known Abrasives, Inc., a corporation organized und of America, and who is authorized to execut Gobain Abrasives, Inc.	ı, who i: er the l:	s Assistant Secretary of Saint-Gobain aws of State of Massachusetts, United States
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my	hand a	nd seal.  Lusan M. Justi  Notary Public
		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL  SUSAN M. GIUSTI, Notary Public  East Whiteland Township, Chester Co.  My Commission Expires August 29
		COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN M. GIUSTI, Notary Public East Whiteland Township, Chester County My Commission Expires August 29, 2017
COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	55.:
On this January day of January appeared Alexander H. Plache, to me known Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a corporation organ States of America, and who is authorized to and related documents on behalf of Saint-G	nized ui execute	nder the laws of State of Delaware, United ethe foregoing Assignment of Trademarks
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my	hand a	and seal.
		Juson In Justi Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN M. GIUSTI, Notary Public East Whiteland Township, Chester County My Commission Expires August 29, 2017

**REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0793** 

# Exhibit A

					***************************************	
Trademark	COUNTY	App No	Filing Date	Res. No	Reg Date	Next Renewal
ROKIDE	Australia	125644	14-Nov-1955	125644	14-Nov-1955	14-Nov-2017
ROKIDE	Benelux	22335	13-Dec-1971	90287	13-Dec-1995	13-Dec-2025
ROKIDE	Canada	0233239	15-Nov-1955	103654	29-Jun-1956	29-Jun-2016
ROKIDE	China	960090349	6-Aug-1996	1110714	28-Sep-1997	27-Sep-2017
ROKIDE	France	108974	14-Jan-1971	1651894	14-Jan-1971	14-Jan-2021
ROKIDE	Germany	N-4274	11-Nov-1955	785584	11-Nov-1955	11-Nov-2025
ROKIDE	India	459282	28-Aug-1986	459282	14-Sep-1990	28-Aug-2017
ROKIDE	Italy		3-Dec-1955	1158051	3-Dec-1955	3-Dec-2025
ROKIDE	Japan	S49-076706	07-Jun-1974	1571717	28-Mar-1983	28-Mar-2023
ROKIDE	Korea, Republic of	2009-10838	30-May- 1988	174700	12-Jul-1989	12-Jul-2019
ROKIDE	Portugal	171287W	30-Sep-1971	171287W	25-Jul-1975	25-Jul-2025
ROKIDE	South Africa		12-Nov-1955	1955/3674/1	12-Nov-1999	12-Nov-2019
ROKIDE	South Africa		12-Nov-1955	1955/3674/2	12-Nov-1999	12-Nov-2019
ROKIDE	Spain		25-Oct-1971	656871	25-Oct-1971	25-Oct-2021
ROKIDE	Switzerland		14-Oct-1955	279523	14-Oct-1955	14-Oct-2025
ROKIDE	United Kingdom	1074950	25-Feb-1977	1074950	25-Feb-1984	25-Feb-2018
ROKIDE	United Kingdom	1124317	21-Nov-1979	1124317	21-Nov-1979	21-Nov-2020
ROKIDE	United States of America	71/685456	13-Apr-1955	0620197	31-Jan-195 <del>6</del>	31-Jan-2016
ROKIDE	United States of America	72/006820	20-Apr-1956	0647314	25-Jun-1957	25-Jun-2017

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005719 FRAME: 0794